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Net Sales Operating Income Profit attributable to owners of parent

(1) Financial Highlights

Net Sales/Operating Income/Profit attributable to owners of parent
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1. Operating Results for the Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2021

（Million yen） （Million yen）

FY ended 
Sep. 2020

FY ended 
Sep. 2021

FY ended 
Sep. 2021

FY ended 
Sep. 2021

FY ended 
Sep. 2020

FY ended 
Sep. 2020
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4,553 5,039 

9,239 
10,226 

1,996 

2,684 2,203 

4,148 

1,487 

1,653 

126 135 

263 259

67
85

66 
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2020年
9月期計画

2021年
9月期計画

Japan

North America

Other

Europe

China

Net Sales
(Million yen)

19,479

23,752

Sales Volume

Consolidated Net Sales and Sales Volume by Region

+¥1,945 million
188.3％

+¥986 million
110.7％

+¥688 million
134.5％

+¥486 million
110.7％

+¥4,272 million
121.9％ 657

567

Sales Volume
(Thousand units)

+¥165 million
111.2％

(2) Consolidated Net Sales and Sales Volume by Region

Sales Volume

FY ended 
Sep. 2020

FY ended 
Sep. 2021
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(3) Consolidated Balance Sheets

605 933 

3,548 3,874 

1,064 
1,353 

4,204 
3,683 

1,931 
2,393 

9,383 

11,426 

Sep.30 ,20 Sep.30, 21

Assets
（Unit：Million yen）

Cash and deposits
+2,042

Trade receivables
+462

Inventories
-521

Other
+286

Property,plant
and equipment

+325
Investments and

Other assets
+328

Current           
Assets           

Non-current                 
Assets        

15,631 

18,528 

1,180 

1,342 4,030 

3,906 

Sep.30, 20 Sep.30, 21

Current liabilities
-123

Non-current
liabilities
+162

Net assets
+2,897

Liabilities            

Net   
Assets       

Decrease in
Accounts payable

Increase in
retained earnings

Increase in
Trade Receivables

Increase in 
property, plant and 

equipment

（Unit：Million yen）

Liabilities/Net Assets
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(１) Sales and Profit Forecasts
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1. Forecasts for the Fiscal Year Ending September 30, 2022

Net Sales/Operating Income/Profit Attributable to Owners of Parent

Net Sales Operating Income Profit Attributable to Owners of Parent

FY ended 
Sep. 2021

Forecast for 
FY ending Sep. 2022

(Million yen) (Million yen) (Million yen)

FY ended 
Sep. 2021

Forecast for 
FY ending Sep. 2022

FY ended 
Sep. 2021

Forecast for 
FY ending Sep. 2022

23,752

26,430

(Million yen)
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5,039 5,721 

10,226 
11,161 

2,684 

3,966 
4,148 

3,594 1,653 

1,988 

135 148 

259
288

85

141
127 

101 50 

58 
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15,000
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25,000

30,000

2021年
9月期計画

2022年
9月期計画

Japan

North America

Other

Europe

China

Net Sales
(Million yen)

23,752

26,430
Sales Volume

Consolidated Net Sales and Sales Volume by Region

-¥554 million
86.6％

+¥935 million
109.1％

+¥1,281 million
147.7％

+¥681 million
113.5％

+¥2,677 million
111.3％ 738

657

Sales Volume
(Thousand units)

+¥334 million
120.2％

(2) Consolidated Net Sales and Sales Volume by Region

Sales Volume

FY ended Sep. 2021 Forecast for FY ending Sep. 2022
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③Capital Expenditures and Depreciation
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907 
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CAPEX Depreciation

Depreciation
（ Million yen ）

CAPEX
（ Million yen ）

FY ended 
Sep. 2021

Forecast for 
FY ending Sep. 2022

FY ended 
Sep. 2020


